HB 2205-A10 (LC 2641) 5/9/13 (BLS/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2205

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete "131.125,".
- On page 4, delete lines 7 through 45 and delete page 5.
- On page 6, delete lines 1 through 4.
- In line 5, delete "6" and insert "5".
- On page 8, line 15, delete "7" and insert "6".
- In line 17, delete ", while acting in an official capacity,".
- 7 In line 18, delete "while acting in an".
- 8 In line 19, delete "official capacity".
- In line 27, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 28, after "shall" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 29
- through 33 and insert "adopt rules to establish minimum training require-
- ments for all active members of the bar relating to the duties of attorneys
- under ORS 124.060 and 419B.010. Rules adopted under this section are subject
- to review and approval by the Supreme Court.".
- In line 34, delete "9" and insert "8".
- On page 10, line 30, delete "10" and insert "9".
- In line 33, delete "11" and insert "10".
- On page 11, line 24, delete "12" and insert "11".
- On page 12, line 40, delete "13" and insert "12" and delete "6 to 8" and
- 20 insert "5 to 7".
- In line 42, delete "14" and insert "13".

22